
Collie Club of Maine 

Saturday, June 19, 2021

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Jan SkurzynskiJudge:

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Fuel, Australian Shepherd, Courtney HutherXFB

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24008 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

24007 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaXFB

24006 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiXFB

20 15Jump Height = # of dogs

20013 Dash, Standard Schnauzer, Catherine WilliamsXFA

20077 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourXFB

20072 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiXFB

20049 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyXFB

20046 Cass, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionXFB

20034 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesXFB

20033 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersXFB

20032 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine OstiguyXFB

20031 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaXFB

20023 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonXFB

20011 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

20076 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneXFPB

20053 Obi-Wan, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneXFPB

20039 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

XFPB

20012 Ace, Collie, Caryl JerseyXFPB

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyXFB

16031 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsXFB

16029 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFB

16011 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardXFB

16032 Ziva, Collie, Butch JerseyXFPB

16022 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

XFPB

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngXFB

12004 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessXFB

12013 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungXFPB

12001 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFPB

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8004 Cinnamon, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura 

Ernst

XFB

8015 Tank, All American, Judy VedderXFPA

FAST Open/Open P

Jan SkurzynskiJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Chase, Belgian Malinois, Deborah ThorntonOF

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20017 Junior, Dalmatian, Dawn Eliot-JohnsonOF

20080 Boone, Collie, Joany WhiteOFP

20064 Tuukka, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyOFP

20062 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiOFP

20043 Monson, Dalmatian, Melissa MacWilliamsOFP

20022 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonOFP

20019 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisOFP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16017 Aria, Australian Shepherd, Kristen LavoieOFP

16016 Nicki, Soft Coated Wheaten, Judy VedderOFP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12008 Keltie, Shetland Sheepdog, Kathryn ThompsonOF

12010 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightOFP

FAST Novice A/B/P

Jan SkurzynskiJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Kyllikki, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiNBF

24010 Rhett, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonNBF

24002 B Brave, Border Collie, Dawn KubichkoNBF

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20051 Nomi, Siberian Husky, Rickey KelleyNAF

20070 Kanga, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesNBF

20068 Grace, All American, Debra LoomisNBF

20067 Joplin, Border Collie, Dawn KubichkoNBF

20048 Flash, Australian Shepherd, Paula SokoloskiNBF

20045 Gracie Rose, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersNBF

Page 1 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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20040 Ru, Labrador Retriever, Mary ThurlowNBF

20036 Miz Biscuit, Golden Retriever, Laura RollinsNBF

20028 Violet, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesNBF

20025 Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth WelchNBF

20002 Moss, Border Collie, Alda McCabeNBF

20056 Chance, Golden Retriever, Susan BlackNPF

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16007 Beau, All American, Cassandra GressNAF

16021 Dino, All American, Michael LabriolaNAF

16024 Isabeau, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownNBF

16019 Jeepers, Portuguese Water Dog, Lois SimmonsNBF

16015 Echo, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth McAdamsNBF

16002 Wicked, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna KellyNBF

16030 Maverick, Border Collie, Alda McCabeNPF

16012 Scarlet Fire, Collie, Deanna LyonsNPF

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Buccleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Kathryn ThompsonNPF

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Blu, Affenpinscher, Catherine WilliamsNBF

8002 Purchase, Papillon, Carol KellyNBF

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jan SkurzynskiJudge:

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Fuel, Australian Shepherd, Courtney HutherAXB

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Spark, Belgian Tervuren, Suzanne WilcoxAXA

24016 Titan, Collie, Patti LiebAXA

24004 Penny, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXA

24001 Gibbs, Collie, Butch JerseyAXA

24015 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24014 Myles, Collie, Patti LiebAXB

24012 Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra BarbourAXB

24008 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24007 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

24006 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20 39Jump Height = # of dogs

20055 LuuLuu, Dalmatian, Sara PruyneAXA

20036 Miz Biscuit, Golden Retriever, Laura RollinsAXA

20017 Junior, Dalmatian, Dawn Eliot-JohnsonAXA

20064 Tuukka, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyAXPA

20062 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiAXPA

20043 Monson, Dalmatian, Melissa MacWilliamsAXPA

20078 Gracie, Golden Retriever, Susan BlackAXB

20077 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourAXB

20074 Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Nicholas CarletonAXB

20072 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20066 Pyro, Australian Shepherd, Courtney HutherAXB

20063 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20061 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonAXB

20059 Nor'E, Border Collie, Dawn KubichkoAXB

20052 Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert 

Mechan

AXB

20049 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyAXB

20046 Cass, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20044 Kit, Border Collie, Merrie BettlerAXB

20041 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann GrovesAXB

20034 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXB

20033 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXB

20032 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine OstiguyAXB

20031 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaAXB

20023 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonAXB

20013 Dash, Standard Schnauzer, Catherine WilliamsAXB

20011 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

20010 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

20005 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20004 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20003 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Alison WebbAXB

20001 Pauli Girl, Border Collie, Dawn KubichkoAXB

20076 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAXPB

20075 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20057 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXPB

20053 Obi-Wan, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAXPB

20039 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

AXPB

20022 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXPB

20020 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXPB

20012 Ace, Collie, Caryl JerseyAXPB

16 18Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Calpurnia, Australian Cattle Dog, Robert MechanAXA

16006 Violet, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngAXA

16045 River, Border Collie, Mary ThurlowAXPA
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16030 Maverick, Border Collie, Alda McCabeAXPA

16038 Zip-A-Dee, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy 

Height

AXB

16037 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXB

16035 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16031 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

16029 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16011 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardAXB

16003 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonAXB

16034 Bree, Collie, Deanna LyonsAXPB

16033 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16027 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXPB

16026 Annie, All American, Suzanne WilcoxAXPB

16023 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXPB

16022 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXPB

16008 Anne, Collie, Catherine Crawford AXPB

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXB

12008 Keltie, Shetland Sheepdog, Kathryn ThompsonAXB

12004 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12002 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXB

12013 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXPB

12010 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAXPB

12001 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXPB

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Dodger, Russell Terrier, Mary ValentineAXA

8004 Cinnamon, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura 

Ernst

AXB

8016 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXPB

8014 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerAXPB

8007 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAXPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyAXPB

4001 Bug-Z, Affenpinscher, Karen ManciniAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Jan SkurzynskiJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Kyllikki, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiOA

24010 Rhett, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonOA

24003 Chase, Belgian Malinois, Deborah ThorntonOA

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20070 Kanga, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesOA

20048 Flash, Australian Shepherd, Paula SokoloskiOA

20040 Ru, Labrador Retriever, Mary ThurlowOA

20025 Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth WelchOA

20002 Moss, Border Collie, Alda McCabeOA

20024 Tilly, Standard Poodle, Eve BaltzellOAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16020 Cheers!, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonOA

16017 Aria, Australian Shepherd, Kristen LavoieOAP

16010 Coda, Golden Retriever, Cynthia ShelmerdineOAP

16005 Karroo, Siberian Husky, Caitlin KelleyOAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Buccleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Kathryn ThompsonOAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Redford, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jan SkurzynskiJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Nina, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiNAB

24009 Zane, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisNAB

20 14Jump Height = # of dogs

20051 Nomi, Siberian Husky, Rickey KelleyNAA

20067 Joplin, Border Collie, Dawn KubichkoNAB

20060 Ruff, Border Collie, Merrie BettlerNAB

20047 Cabernet, Australian Shepherd, Patti LiebNAB

20045 Gracie Rose, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersNAB

20028 Violet, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesNAB

20016 Bonzo, Border Collie, Cynthia RatnerNAB

20007 Freddie, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyNAB

20006 April, Collie, Barbara CorriveauNAB

20056 Chance, Golden Retriever, Susan BlackNAP

20042 Galen, Berger Picard, Megan HuberNAP

20038 Tory, German Shorthaired Pointer, Lauri BaileyNAP

20029 Scotty, Collie, Irene Clarke LackmanNAP

20018 Micah, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyNAP
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16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16007 Beau, All American, Cassandra GressNAA

16021 Dino, All American, Michael LabriolaNAA

16024 Isabeau, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownNAB

16019 Jeepers, Portuguese Water Dog, Lois SimmonsNAB

16002 Wicked, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna KellyNAB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Talulah, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungNAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8005 Duncan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lynne Bloor WolfeNAB

T2B  

Jan SkurzynskiJudge:

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24011 Nina, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiT2B

24008 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24007 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaT2B

24004 Penny, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezT2B

24003 Chase, Belgian Malinois, Deborah ThorntonT2B

24001 Gibbs, Collie, Butch JerseyT2B

20 22Jump Height = # of dogs

20077 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourT2B

20051 Nomi, Siberian Husky, Rickey KelleyT2B

20049 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyT2B

20048 Flash, Australian Shepherd, Paula SokoloskiT2B

20046 Cass, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionT2B

20045 Gracie Rose, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersT2B

20040 Ru, Labrador Retriever, Mary ThurlowT2B

20034 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesT2B

20033 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersT2B

20032 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine OstiguyT2B

20031 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaT2B

20026 Finn, Irish Terrier, Gwendolyn O'GuinT2B

20025 Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth WelchT2B

20023 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonT2B

20017 Junior, Dalmatian, Dawn Eliot-JohnsonT2B

20011 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

20002 Moss, Border Collie, Alda McCabeT2B

20056 Chance, Golden Retriever, Susan BlackT2BP

20053 Obi-Wan, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneT2BP

20043 Monson, Dalmatian, Melissa MacWilliamsT2BP

20039 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

T2BP

20019 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisT2BP

16 15Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyT2B

16031 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsT2B

16029 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16024 Isabeau, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownT2B

16020 Cheers!, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonT2B

16011 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardT2B

16007 Beau, All American, Cassandra GressT2B

16003 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonT2B

16021 Dino, All American, Michael LabriolaT2B

16045 River, Border Collie, Mary ThurlowT2BP

16034 Bree, Collie, Deanna LyonsT2BP

16032 Ziva, Collie, Butch JerseyT2BP

16030 Maverick, Border Collie, Alda McCabeT2BP

16022 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

T2BP

16001 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneT2BP

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12008 Keltie, Shetland Sheepdog, Kathryn ThompsonT2B

12004 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessT2B

12002 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsT2B

12015 Buccleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Kathryn ThompsonT2BP

12003 Talulah, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungT2BP

12001 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2BP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Dodger, Russell Terrier, Mary ValentineT2B

8002 Purchase, Papillon, Carol KellyT2B

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jan SkurzynskiJudge:

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Fuel, Australian Shepherd, Courtney HutherAXJB

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Spark, Belgian Tervuren, Suzanne WilcoxAXJB

Page 4 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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24016 Titan, Collie, Patti LiebAXJB

24015 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24014 Myles, Collie, Patti LiebAXJB

24012 Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra BarbourAXJB

24008 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24007 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

24006 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

24001 Gibbs, Collie, Butch JerseyAXJB

20 37Jump Height = # of dogs

20059 Nor'E, Border Collie, Dawn KubichkoAXJA

20055 LuuLuu, Dalmatian, Sara PruyneAXJA

20032 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine OstiguyAXJA

20017 Junior, Dalmatian, Dawn Eliot-JohnsonAXJA

20078 Gracie, Golden Retriever, Susan BlackAXJB

20077 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourAXJB

20074 Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

20072 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20066 Pyro, Australian Shepherd, Courtney HutherAXJB

20063 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20061 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

20052 Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert 

Mechan

AXJB

20049 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyAXJB

20046 Cass, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20044 Kit, Border Collie, Merrie BettlerAXJB

20041 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann GrovesAXJB

20034 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXJB

20033 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXJB

20031 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaAXJB

20023 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonAXJB

20013 Dash, Standard Schnauzer, Catherine WilliamsAXJB

20011 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

20010 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

20005 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20004 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20003 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Alison WebbAXJB

20001 Pauli Girl, Border Collie, Dawn KubichkoAXJB

20076 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAJPB

20075 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20064 Tuukka, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyAJPB

20062 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiAJPB

20057 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAJPB

20053 Obi-Wan, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAJPB

20043 Monson, Dalmatian, Melissa MacWilliamsAJPB

20039 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

AJPB

20020 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAJPB

20012 Ace, Collie, Caryl JerseyAJPB

16 18Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Calpurnia, Australian Cattle Dog, Robert MechanAXJA

16045 River, Border Collie, Mary ThurlowAJPA

16034 Bree, Collie, Deanna LyonsAJPA

16030 Maverick, Border Collie, Alda McCabeAJPA

16038 Zip-A-Dee, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy 

Height

AXJB

16037 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXJB

16035 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16031 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

16029 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16011 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardAXJB

16006 Violet, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngAXJB

16003 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonAXJB

16033 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16027 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAJPB

16026 Annie, All American, Suzanne WilcoxAJPB

16023 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAJPB

16022 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AJPB

16008 Anne, Collie, Catherine Crawford AJPB

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12008 Keltie, Shetland Sheepdog, Kathryn ThompsonAXJA

12011 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXJB

12004 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12002 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXJB

12013 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAJPB

12010 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAJPB

12001 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAJPB

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Dodger, Russell Terrier, Mary ValentineAXJA

8004 Cinnamon, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura 

Ernst

AXJB

8016 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAJPB

8014 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerAJPB

8007 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAJPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyAJPB

Page 5 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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4001 Bug-Z, Affenpinscher, Karen ManciniAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jan SkurzynskiJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Kyllikki, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiOAJ

24004 Penny, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezOAJ

24003 Chase, Belgian Malinois, Deborah ThorntonOAJ

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20070 Kanga, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesOAJ

20067 Joplin, Border Collie, Dawn KubichkoOAJ

20048 Flash, Australian Shepherd, Paula SokoloskiOAJ

20040 Ru, Labrador Retriever, Mary ThurlowOAJ

20036 Miz Biscuit, Golden Retriever, Laura RollinsOAJ

20025 Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth WelchOAJ

20024 Tilly, Standard Poodle, Eve BaltzellOJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16010 Coda, Golden Retriever, Cynthia ShelmerdineOJP

16004 Nina, Collie, Anne LivelyOJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Buccleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Kathryn ThompsonOJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Redford, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jan SkurzynskiJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Nina, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiNAJB

24010 Rhett, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonNAJB

24009 Zane, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisNAJB

20 14Jump Height = # of dogs

20051 Nomi, Siberian Husky, Rickey KelleyNAJA

20026 Finn, Irish Terrier, Gwendolyn O'GuinNAJA

20060 Ruff, Border Collie, Merrie BettlerNAJB

20047 Cabernet, Australian Shepherd, Patti LiebNAJB

20045 Gracie Rose, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersNAJB

20028 Violet, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesNAJB

20016 Bonzo, Border Collie, Cynthia RatnerNAJB

20007 Freddie, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyNAJB

20006 April, Collie, Barbara CorriveauNAJB

20002 Moss, Border Collie, Alda McCabeNAJB

20056 Chance, Golden Retriever, Susan BlackNAJP

20042 Galen, Berger Picard, Megan HuberNAJP

20038 Tory, German Shorthaired Pointer, Lauri BaileyNAJP

20018 Micah, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyNAJP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16007 Beau, All American, Cassandra GressNAJA

16021 Dino, All American, Michael LabriolaNAJA

16024 Isabeau, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownNAJB

16020 Cheers!, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonNAJB

16019 Jeepers, Portuguese Water Dog, Lois SimmonsNAJB

16002 Wicked, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna KellyNAJB

16012 Scarlet Fire, Collie, Deanna LyonsNAJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Talulah, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungNAJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Blu, Affenpinscher, Catherine WilliamsNAJB

8002 Purchase, Papillon, Carol KellyNAJB

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


